The Property Disposition and Development Agreement contemplates As Is Cash 

Buyers, LLC will design, permit, construct and sell fee-simple up to sixty-five (65) 

detached single-family homes.  The Developer will purchase the CRA owned lands 

for One Million Six Hundred Twenty- Five Thousand ($1,625,000) dollars and 

closing will occur within 30 days after the site is suitable for development or the 

issuance of a building permit for the first home to be constructed on the Property.  

If the Developer is unable to complete the subdivision, the CRA will have the Right of